PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С
		345281	B. WING _			11/29/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STANLY MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD		
				ALBEMARLE, NC 28001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	;	F 0	00		
		ation survey was conducted h 11/29/23. Event ID#				
	The following intake NC00209593.	was investigated				
	1 of 1 compliant alleg	ation did not result in				
F 550 SS=D	Resident Rights/Exer CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)	•	F 5	50		12/27/23
	self-determination, ar access to persons ar	Rights. ght to a dignified existence, nd communication with and nd services inside and cluding those specified in				
	with respect and digr resident in a manner promotes maintenand	and in an environment that be or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's lity must protect and				
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding to	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility laintain identical policies and ransfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.				
	§483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the	of Rights. right to exercise his or her				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/15/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345281	B. WING		C 11/29/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 0,000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD ALBEMARLE, NC 28001	11/23/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 550	or resident of the Universident can exercise interference, coercior from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The refree of interference, reprisal from the facility and to be supplexercise of his or he subpart.  This REQUIREMEN by:  Based on record revinterview and outside facility failed to main a nurse yelled and seresident's (Resident The findings included Resident #3 was add 7/13/23.  The 5- Day Minimum assessment dated 7 was cognitively intact working report) dated allegation of abuse. The allegation on 8/9 documented for the allegation details review #1) was reported not series interference.	of the facility and as a citizen ited States.  Incility must ensure that the end his or her rights without in, discrimination, or reprisal esident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and lity in exercising his or her corted by the facility in the rights as required under this.  It is not met as evidenced view, staff interview, resident entransportation vendor, the tain a resident's dignity when poke rudely towards 1 of 3 #3) reviewed for abuse.  In Data Set (MDS) //20/23 indicated Resident #3 it.	F 55	DISCLAIMER: Preparation and/or execution of this Plan of Correction do not constitute admission or agreemen the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in this statement of deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and/or execute solely because it is required by the provisions of Federal and State law.  Nurse #1 was suspended on August 9 2023, and her contract term ended du the suspension and investigation.  By 12/18/2023, the Nursing Supervise and Resident Liaison will meet with Resident #3 to ensure that the resider currently being treated with dignity an respect.  The IDT (Interdisciplinary Team) will review Resident #3 care plan and will update to include interventions for	t by  d  d  or  nt is  d

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	С
		345281	B. WING _			11/	29/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				62	25 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD		
STANLY IV	IANOR			Α	LBEMARLE, NC 28001		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 2	 	550			
. 000	Continued From pag	0.2	' \	550	avaluating the regidents nevel a sign		
	Davious of the investi	action report (E. day) working		evaluating the residents psycho/social			
		gation report (5-day) working stated the date of the			adjustment as appropriate.		
		and the facility became aware			Resident interviews will be completed I	21/	
		1/23. The incident involving			12/18/2023 of alert and oriented reside	-	
		d at the central nursing			to ensure that they were treated with	1113	
		's cognition was documented			dignity and respect. Interviews will be		
		ed staff was identified as			conducted by Nursing Supervisor or		
		tness identified as Nursing			designee. All concerns will be immedia	tely	
		he actions taken revealed			addressed and reported to the	,	
	agency nurse (Nurse			Administrator for appropriate follow-up			
	suspended and her o						
	the suspension and i			Beginning 12/15/2023, the Unit			
	of the facility investig	ation stated Resident #3 was			Coordinator and Resident Liaison or		
	_	esident Liaison and reported			designee will educate all nursing staff of	n	
		#1) to be rude. The witness			Dignity and Respect as it relates to		
		ndicated that Nurse #1 was			Resident Rights. Any staff members w		
	rude and exhibited po	oor customer service.			do not receive the training by 12/20/20		
					(due to FMLA, leave, etc.) will be requi	red	
		written by NA #1 on 8/10/23			to complete training prior to working a		
		he way out to the van with			scheduled shift at the facility upon their		
		and the Transportation Aide			return. This education will be required		
		rse #1. Nurse #1 advised eft she needed to give			during new hire orientation.		
		lin. Resident #3 told Nurse			Beginning 12/21/2023, the Unit		
		her to be late. The witness			Coordinator and Nursing Supervisor or		
	_	that Nurse #1 lifted Resident			designee will conduct weekly interview		
		a very rude tone, "I'm not			with 5 nursing staff to assess complian		
		e. You can get your shot			with Dignity and Respect as it relates to		
		could mark Resident #3			Resident Rights. Results of the monito		
	refused. Which one you want to do"? Resident				will be shared with the Administrator or		
		to give her the shot so she			weekly basis and with QAPI for a perio		
		gave Resident #3 the shot			90 days at which time frequency of		
	_	#1, Resident #3 and the			monitoring will be determined by the Q	API	
		proceeded to the van to leave			Committee.		
		and were told was cancelled					
		ng sick. Once Resident #3			Beginning 12/21/2023, the Resident		
	was back off the van	and headed back to her			Liaison and Activity Director or designe	е	
	room she stated the	nurse was rude and hateful			will conduct weekly interviews with 5 al	ert	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345281	B. WING		1	C 1/29/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STANLY MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 625 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD ALBEMARLE, NC 28001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	#1 went to the Director explained the inciden advised she would for both Resident #3 and had made these alleg moving forward Nurse the room with her who the remainder of the standard for the standard for her appoin approached her as wourse station. She to needed to give her or we left. Resident #3 we get back, you're gonurse got really irritat #3, "are you refusing document that!". Residend and give her the just didn't want to be with, "it's not my fault that has 35 different in Resident #3 went on had a nurse be so me Nurse #1 responded, walked away!"  A statement written be revealed Nurse #1 did she was assigned to 400-hall. Resident #3 9:00 AM so Nurse #1	want her as a nurse dent #3 was in her room NA or of Nursing (DON) and t that took place. The DON flow up on the incident with Nurse #1 as Resident #3 ations before on staff and the #1 would have someone in the caring for Resident #3 shift.  written by Transportation Aid sident #3, the Transportation IA's (name unknown) were ront door to get Resident #3 tment. Resident #3's nurse the were near the end of the Id Resident #3 that she the of her medications before stated, can't I take it when toing to make me late. The the dand yelled at Resident the Because I can definitely the medication and that she that Nurse #1 responded the you're late, you're the one	F 55	and oriented residents to ass compliance with Dignity and relates to Resident Rights. R monitoring will be shared with Administrator on a weekly ba QAPI for a period of 90 days frequency of monitoring will be determined by the QAPI Complant of Correction date is 12/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	Respect as it esults of the h the asis and with at which time oe nmittee.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7.1. 50.25.			С	
		345281	B. WING			11/29/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (	CODE	1 11 20 20 20	
OTANI V A	AANOD			625 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD			
STANLY N	MANUR			ALBEMARLE, NC 28001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	make it to her apporhad the times mixe scheduler, it was not time. Upon transportation and a let Resident #3 know last medication. Rewas making her late she had the medicate Resident #1 if she was tated yes so it was later Resident #3 who because the appoint the provider getting and made commenter and nurse #1 in #1's supervisor sponsafter came and got speak to Resident #3 who because the appoint her and nurse #1 in #1's supervisor sponsafter came and got speak to Resident #3 problem with the nuanything else about shift and was assig days without any provider getting and made commenter and nurse #1 in #1's supervisor sponsafter came and got speak to Resident #3 may the nuanything else about shift and was assig days without any provide with NA #1 revealed on the 8/3 Transportation Aide van when Nurse #1 wanted to give Resident #3 stated to my appointment. did she wanted the further stated she was resident #3 didn't was school was stated to my appointment.	atted that she wasn't doing to bintment because the provider d up. After checking with the oted that Resident #3 was on our wheeling her to the front, hat she hadn't given Resident to statement continued that the Resident #3 and the at the nursing station. Nurse #1 but that she didn't give her the resident #3 stated Nurse #1 e. Nurse #1 explained that ations with her, but it was up to wanted to take it. Resident #3 administered. A few minutes was returning to her room antment was canceled due to g sick. Resident #3 was upset that hat Nurse #1 was mean to a sick. Resident #3 and soon me and we both went to #3 who stated, "I don't have a curse, and I don't want to hear tit." Nurse #1 finished her need to Resident #3 the next 2 roblems.	F	550			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345281	B. WING		C 11/29/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		6	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  25 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD  ALBEMARLE, NC 28001	11/25/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 550	#1 tone as very firm she wouldn't want to #1 talked to Residen Resident #3 told N/#1 had spoken to h #1 working with her Director of Nursing incident occurred. To address the incident spoken with Nurse stated on the Resident #3 to an aunknown). She indup and stated she h #3 one of her medical she didn't want to be she stated the nursher fault Resident #3 stated go back and forth was Resident #3 "Merry The Transportation communication with She further indicate after the interaction. Interview with Resident #3 and a light half was resident #4 and a light ha	and if she was a resident, of be talked to the way Nurse of the talked to the talked to the talked to the talked talked the talked talked the talked ta	F 550			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345281	B. WING _			C <b>11/29/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STANLY MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD ALBEMARLE, NC 28001		11/29/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	appointment. Nurse	ake the insulin before the #1 and Resident #3 were DON found Nurse #1 was r tone and she lacked	F 5	50			